
September 20, 2019
                  1st   2nd   3rd   4th   Total
WARRENSBURG-LATHAM  0     0    7     7     14
CENTRAL A&M        14    21    7     0     42

A&M---JACOB PARADEE 47 yard pass from CONNOR HEATON  (JARRETT ROBERTSON kick)
A&M---HEATON 4 yard run  (ROBERTSON kick)
A&M---CONNOR HUTCHINS 5 yard run   (ROBERTSON kick)
A&M---BRYCEN BURGENER 26 yard pass from HEATON   (ROBERTSON kick)
A&M---HUTCHINS and PARADEE 61 yard h & l pass from Heaton  (ROBERTSON kick)
      (HUTCHINS 7 yards, lateral to PARADEE 54 yards)
A&M---HUTCHINS 4 yard run   (ROBERTSON kick)
W-L---PARKER HOPKINS 20 yard pass from BRADEN MATHEWS (CHRISTIAN SCHANEFELT kick)
W-L---JACKSON COOK 36 yard pass from MATHEWS   (SCHANEFELT kick)

Rushing          Att.  Yds.  Avg.  TD     Receiving       Rec.  Yds.  Avg.  TD

CONNOR HEATON      5    43    8.6   1     JACOB PARADEE     4   147*  36.8   2
BRODY BARNES       7    40    5.7   0     BRYCEN BURGENER   2    85   42.5   1
CONNOR HUTCHINS    7    32    4.6   2     CONNOR HUTCHINS   2    11    5.5   0
BRADY PATTON       6     7    1.2   0     JAMES PARADEE     1    14   14.0   0
DALTON NICHOLS     3     6    2.0   0
JACOB PARADEE      1     1    1.0   0     *includes 54 on lateral from HUTCHINS
WILL THOMPSON      1    -1   -1.0   0
JOE RUND           1    -1   -1.0   0

Passing         Att.  Comp.  Yds.  Int.  TD  %%%%%   Sacks - Yds. Lost

CONNOR HEATON    16     9     257    0    3   56.3       0 - 0 

By Down - 1st (6/7 - 86%)  2nd (1/5 - 20%)  3rd (1/3 - 33%)  4th (1/1 - 100%)

Tackles           Solo   Asst.   For Loss     First Downs     11
                                              Penalties       7 for 50
JACOB DANIELS       4      3         0        Possession Time 23:11
JESKE MAPLES        2      5         2        Fumbles / Lost  2 / 0
JARRETT ROBERTSON   2      3         2
CONNOR HUTCHINS     2      3         1       
DALTON NICHOLS      3      0         0        Points
ETHAN SUNDERLAND    2      1         1        
WILL THOMPSON       2      1         0        JACOB PARADDE    12
JACOB PARADEE       1      2         0        CONNOR HUTCHINS  12
BRYCEN BURGENER     2      0         1        JARRETT ROBERTSON 6 (6/7 X Pt; 0/1 FG)
BEN RISLEY          1      1         1        CONNOR HEATON     6
HUNTER GREGORY      1      1         0        BRYCEN BURGENER   6
NICK COLLINS        1      1         0        
BRODY BARNES        1      1         0
CHRISTIAN PERKINS   0      2         0        Interceptions
BRENNEN SIMMONS     1      0         1
JAMES PARADEE       1      0         0        JACOB PARADEE     1 (0)
GRIFFIN BROWN       1      0         0
CODY SLOAN          1      0         0
ETHAN SLOAN         1      0         0        Blocked Punts
RILEY KELSO         0      1         0
CHRISTIAN STINER    0      1         0        HUNTER GREGORY    1



                                             
                                   Ret.  Ret.                         
Kickoffs          No.  Yds.  Avg.  Yds.  Avg.   Net Kickoff Avg.       

JARRETT ROBERTSON  6   268   44.7   93   15.5         29.2
JACOB PARADEE      1    37   37.0   12   12.0         25.0

                                   Ret.  Ret.
Punts             No.  Yds.  Avg.  Yds.  Avg.   Net Punting Avg.       

CONNOR HUTCHINS    3   131   43.7   20    6.7         37.0

Kickoff Returns   No.   Yds.  Avg.  TD    Punt Returns   No.  Yds.  Avg.

BRADY PATTON       1     26   26.0   0    JACOB PARADEE   2    22   11.0
JACOB PARADEE      1     23   23.0   0    


